For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 50

Z-Force S 60
Deck Li

e

&2 o
/ "m P—
wla 0
\ J/
& B
F—@ Q
/ ) //y ,._\.‘_
o {8 \
Pl © /,/ \
® /A
o~ //
o~ J \
\ . ) \
\ ®, m“m 2
] N\\ /
o, \\ f,nxy / |
IIII \\ﬂMWn_Vﬂﬂn\unﬁlﬂl \XA, \ w_ _““” -
D oy N \, L i,
lo %@ & V4
P Al NN
7 ..“.,..”/(\ 8\ //
e \..Lﬂ,ﬁwwﬁ//q N lllv\mw %mv_ A ///
w S, 8 N\
N 7B \
S/
mh P \VA /\ \\ ) /// //\ /
/ = // 4 / 4/ (<)) e
\\ ~ WOy N
nn ‘\ /,//,ﬂl nh,\““w n”“
~™ [7g] I.Il-...lk/\.wv IIIM_NPN”IIIVMN \““u\\ \
M 4
NG
N WJ
ANYY.Y
\ //N\mmwu ||||||
/ \Y.WU\
/
/
Y e
@
=/
-
if
L
.LJ \\/
//A\\ ﬂ_mn
N\
AR
N
N\
N

MY rmeen
\pm—

G

==

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 2 of 50
Deck Lift
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 01003536 1 Shoulder Screw, .625 x .830
2 02002879 1 Lift Rod
3 02005535 1 Spacer, .632 x .877 x .548
4  603-04741 1 /P Rock Shaft Assembly
5 603-04747-0637 1 Foot Lift Pivot Assembly For models built
6.6.2010 & Before
5 603-04831 1 Foot Lift Pivot Assembly For models built
6.7.2010 & After
6 603-04748-0637 1 Lift Pedal Assembly For models built 6.6.2010
& Before
6  759-04272 1 Lift Pedal Service Kit For models built
6.6.2010 & Before
6  603-04828-0637 1 Lift Pedal Assembly For models built 6.7.2010
& After
6  732-04288 1 Torsion Spring For models built 6.7.2010 &
After
6  738-0966A 1 /P Screw .50X.925 For models built 6.7.2010 &
After
7 603-04771-4021 1 Deck Lift Adjustment Bracket
8 703-07489 1 /P Lift Link Bracket
9  703-07540-0637 1 Index Plate
10  703-07552 1 /P Pedal Link Plate
11 703-07554-0637 1 Mide Link Plate
12  703-07639-0637 1 Front Hanger Rod Bracket Mount
13  703-07663-4021 1 Deck Up Stop Bracket
14  703-07672-0637 1 Deck Lift Square Spacer
15 703-07770-0637 1 Mid-Angled Link Plate
16  710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00
17  710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.25
18 710-1008 1 Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.875
19 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 2.25
20 710-3032 1 /P Hex Screw, 1.2-13 x 1.25
21  911-04160 1 /P Lock Pin, .375 x 2.25
22  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
23  912-3015 1 /P Jam Nut, 5.8-11
24  712-3083 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1.2-13
25 914-0145 1 /P Click Pin, .092 x 1.64
26  916-0231 1 /P E-Type Ring, .750
27 917-04074 1 /P Adjustable Deck Gear
28  731-06848 1 Spacer, .791 x .950 x 1.35
29  936-0119 1 /P Lock Washer, 5.16
30 736-0343 1 /P Flat Washer, .330 x 1.25 x .120
31  738-04337A 1 Shoulder Spacer, .9790 x .2025
32 738-04428 1 Shoulder Spacer, 3.8-16 x .562 x .360
33  738-1007 1 Shoulder Screw, 3.8-16 x .50 x .50
34  941-0598 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing, .752
35 750-04215 1 Spacer, .375 x .625 x 1.290
36 750-05184 1 /P Spacer, .760 x 2.000 x .790
37  750-05362 1

WWW.mymowerpar

Spac]g-r, 632 x .877 x .281
S.com



Page 3 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Drive System 60-Inch Deck

Z-Force S 60

72\
///

N\
mmi /,/”
R ”/
NI wmw. /ﬁ
o N
mw\w N
w“y v

9
o =
- w mwv LA O
Jy—. g e C
\C) \mm& ~ 3
AR o o VT —
e P &n
"/ A V w_ V_Jm_. . 0 O
\,_/e Y, A . ~./ / NIa\ TR\ SR AP
=B e TN W oL AR U@k SR e
A7 O MV, B AN =
e - Nmy S / 1 § - o) \ N W\ B Nl A
N /4 RN /,mw_ V| 5 " OB mm .,mmmzmmmm,m N\ o
N/ K a /N N\ [ <) o N\ YRV &
@ oL /) \\ \, = \™ / A\ \ @ 1A - I uﬂww \ m\uﬁ e \ v \ \
Y/ O~ / N\ F A B RERS >\
\ L w N\ / A\ = v LA \ //
\ U ‘ o / V4NN 3 m_u > y J/
Y I g N\ —— N\ ) /)
(v o ulliilﬂu\ A A’. \ ) @an — um\ .:G_E .&; .wev. w\ == r S/ N "
NS S/aNrRY A, e A N
II \ \ o~ /// y e “““ N / g
—
I\
A\
\\ ,//,/w ~N
/)
SE

D




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Drive System 60-Inch Deck

Page 4 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 02001111 1 /P Hose Clamp
2 603-04757 1 Brake Shaft Assembly
3 603-04773 1 Brake Handle Assembly
4  918-04875 1 /P RH Transmission Assembly
5 918-04876 1 /P LH Transmission Assembly
6  931-04223 1 /P Expansion Tank Assembly
7  961-04053 1 /P LH Brake Assembly
8 961-04054 1 /P RH Brake Assembly
9 703-07318A-0637 1 /P Idler Bracket
10 703-07367-0637 1 RH Mount Bracket
11  703-07368-0637 1 LH Mount Bracket
12 703-07484-0637 1 Idler Mount Plate
13  703-07593 1 Shaft Mount Bracket
14  710-0176 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 2.75
15  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 2.25
16  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
17  710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00
18  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .500
19 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 2.25
20 710-3038 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x .875
21  711-0832 1 S Ferrule, 3.8-24 x .375
22 711-1530 1 Ferrule, .325 x .312
23  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
24 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
25  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
26 914-0104 1 /P Cotter Pin, .072 x 1.13
27  914-0507 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3.32 x.750
28 917-0678 1 /P Brake Pad
29  731-04735 1 Selector Handle
30 932-0209 1 /P Extension Spring, .48 x 2.03
31 732-0335 1 Compression Spring, .405 x 1.17
32 732-04229 1 Extension Spring, .75 x 6.02
33  732-04688A 1 /P Transmission Bypass Lever Wire
34  732-0963 1 Extension Spring, .50 x .6.37
35 732-0994 1 Extension Spring, .500 x 7.0
36 936-0175 1 /P Spring Washer, .265 x .562 x .025
37 936-0314 1 /P Thrust Washer, .375 x .70 x .030
38  738-04392 1 Shoulder Spacer, .884 x .190
39 738-04423 1 Rod, .328 x 14.00
40  938-0533 1 /P Shoulder Screw, .498 x 1.635
41  741-0491 1 Flange Bearing, .500 x .34
42  747-05139A 1 Disenage Brake Rod
43  747-05277 1 LH Rod Keeper
44  747-05278 1 RH Rod Keeper
45  750-05346 1 Transmission Spacer, 10.5
46  751-11531 1 Fuel Hose, 1.2 x 12.00
47  954-04250 1 /P Belt
48  756-04224 1 /P Flat Idler Pulley, 2.75
49  761-04061 1 Brake Disc

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 50

WWW.mymowerparts.com

(3a] .\\\\.Amu-l

R
LAY == N Yo
L

Z-Force S 60
Electrical



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 6 of 50
Electrical
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 02003037 1 Electrical Conduit Clip, 1/2
2 710-04261 1 Hex Washer Screw, #12-16 x .50
3  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1/4-20 x 0.500
4  712-0271 1 /P Sems Nut, 1/4-20
5 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1/4-20
6  725-0157 1 /P Cable Tie, 3/16 x .05x 7.4
7  925-04022B 1 /P Hour Meter/Service Minder
8 925-04175 1 /P Electric PTO Switch
9 925-04227B 1 /P Key Switch
10 725-04363 1 Interlock Switch
11  725-04439 1 Solenoid
12 725-05058 1 Seat Switch
13 925-1745A 1 /P Universal Key
14  925-1707D 1 /P Battery
15  925-2054A 1 /P Key, Yellow
16 726-0475 1 Clamp, 1.0
17  738-04237A 1 Shoulder Screw, #10-32 x .500
18  747-04121A 1 Battery Rod
19  783-0349-0637 1 Battery Tray
925-04106 1 /P Harnesss Assembly Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 7 of 50

Electrical Schematic

Z-Force S 60

140 CIR BLU/WHT
€-P10 >
121 CIR WHT
£-PTO = N p
1
— M
i
N s I - €0 CIR RED
- [ (N IR A s T Y
W, B — < oTe . e o _ i
|||||||||| P e 55 CIR YEL/BLK At N momve. gl e ) 5-05013
| | L
e . i . ., |
- . Cly, gl ® 60 CIR QRG/MHT e T o y
] T -
) ) PTO SWITCH N —
725-04174 SR gy -
cTT B N m
170 CIR WHT /BLK T M Lo P T 80 CIR dRG A ERAME - O
10 CIA GRN T T PR — T 70 GIR ORG/BLK A BRAKE - C
— ) C
Y . ,
€0 CIR F —~— \Y 5 B // LT 60 CIR ORG/WHT o FTQ + [
7 %)
p 70 CIA ORG/BLK
TN  w § ﬁ_l IIIIIIIIII ey TN 8 pro- dd
a/
N/
\ e Al \\ KEY S, w
m=mmmmm——— S § e 725-1741 90 CIR RED
_M MABNETO E ICRYEL TP e g 7 N\ - E sj2v p
// 10 CIR GAN J oo
// 121 CIF BLK oL q
h o socemmen L N Vg W AW W Ty y T TP T T T e ) W
190 CIR PUR NI N N2 N2 NP N2 N
) o
__ - 101 C R RED/HHT 8 LT »..||||JQ 1 m#!...\ \ 40 CIR YEL/WHT T T T T
ATOR tOCI | b 2L <
E 5 _.m F.m‘_c 70 CIR QRG/BLK Au o™ ﬁ % ._:_ m
BRAKE SWITCH — y
F25-0436%
Ol PRESSURE m
™ A W
{ O RNC_ NODULE "
725-04227
o .
Y A W = L——— Al POWER
93 CIF RED _ 57 T_ 101 CIR FED/WAT T
_ S ] = ; — I GIR YEL Al
||||||||| SEAT W
FUSE A
20 AP E-PTO
REVERSE SWITCH
T 22 PONER _ ANmmmmw.m nimwm_u ¢
B, 0
L 110 CIF RED/BLK . .
R EROUND REV S CoaElE
130 CIR ALK — N
\\v 12v BATTERY ﬁ N 94 CIR RED
f/l \»
o on




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 8 of 50

lllllllllll 0 _EE!./.,
9/,
I
e
—3
"
AN [ Y-
&
o Y/
BN / /v“m,\_,ﬁnu_ /
2 N r V),
3 < \ & 4 J— \\._\n
© g AN / /) 5D \\ / w.\
NS Yo Y <= S/ e
8o /Mm,HHH.
5 £ S
T2 NI
T < 57
N T
\\ [+4)

oo

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Engine Connections

Page 9 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 01004350 1 Fuel Tank
2 01008138P 1 /P Utility Bin
3  703-07543-0637 1 Hitch Bracket
4  703-07570-0637 1 Bumper Bracket
5 703-07574-0637 1 Tank Support Bracket
6 703-07577-4021 1 Upper Bumper Bracket (60" Only)
7  703-07583A-4021 1 /P RH Lower Console
8 703-07584-4021 1 RH Upper Console
9 703-07585-4021 1 LH Upper Console
10 703-07588A-4021 1 /P LH Lower Console
11  703-07605A-0637 1 /P Right Tank Support Bracket
12 703-07610A-0637 1 /P Left Tank Support Bracket
13  703-07627-0637 1 Parking Brake Lock Bracket
14  703-07658 1 Muffler Mount Bracket
15 703-07674-0637 1 RH Fuel Tank Support Bracket
16  710-0227 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, #8-18 x 0.500
17  710-04048 1 /P Hex Flange, 5.16-18 x 1.0
18 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
19  710-05070 1 Screw, 1.4-20 x .5
20  710-05074 1 Screw, 1.4-20x 1.0
21  710-0870 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x .625
22  710-1315 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.250
23  710-3217 1 /P Machine Screw, #8-32 x0.375
24  712-0142 1 /P Hex Nut, #8-32
25 712-0271 1 /P Sems Nut, 1.4-20
26  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
27  712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
28  912-3005 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
29  726-0205 1 /P Hose Clamp, .490
30 726-0272 1 /P Clamp, 9.16
31 731-06593 1 Throttle Knob
32  735-04065 1 Fuel Tank Bushing
33 737-04138 1 Hex Fitting, 10 x M20
34  746-04057 1 Choke Cable
35 746-1086 1 S  Throttle Cable, 39.0 x .62
36  751-10349 1 Fuel Hose, 1.4
37  751-10517A 1 S  Oil Drain
38  751-11424 1 S  Long Muffler Deflector
39 751-11471 1 Kawasaki Twin Muffler
40  751-11581 1 Fuel Pick-Up Fitting
41  951-3124E 1 /P Fuel Cap
42  751-3141-14 1 /P QOil Drain Extension Hose
43  756-04415 1 Electric PTO Engine Pulley

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 10 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Air Filter & Muffler

Z-Force S 60

I,

"

.

S -t
- e —— i
G0

e
I \\\, v A

/ - ,
/ SN T
Am mw\ \\ / Y \

170— 8 N

3,
FN
4 \
P \
N S 3
\n N /
VP VAN py. , @ ©
i /Al»m,‘m AN Y, >
- B ! W
IS o id
o © o o
- 4 &
o o
N
>

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Air Filter & Muffler

Page 11 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

11011 KM-11011-7054 1 Air Filter Case

11013 KM-11013-7049 1 /P Air Filter Element

11060 KM-11060-7016 1 Muffler Gasket

11061 KM-11061-7086 1 Carburetor/Intake Pipe Gasket

16060 KM-16060-7038 1 Intake Pipe

42036 KM-42036-7017 1 Breather Sleeve

92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw

92015 KM-92015-1367 1 Nut

92066  KM-92066-0095 1 Plug

92170 KM-92170-2042 1 Clamp

92171  KM-92171-7007 1 Clamp

92173  KM-92173-7003 1 Clamp

92192 KM-92192-7146 1 Tube, 12.6 x 18.6 x 118
92192A  KM-92192-7165 1 Tube

92210 KM-92210-7027 1 Nut, M8

461 KM-461DA0800 1 /P Spring Washer, 8mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 12 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Carburetor

Z-Force S 60

IIIII v
/
N\,
M ,\J
AR
= /
a o o 4
& & i
@ e N o .\
/
g \3
) -[I‘

s TR .
= T

(\

D .nv\ \ — o
© o Y \ &,
— - \ ﬂ\

5

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Carburetor

Page 13 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

11061 KM-11061-7009 1 Chamber Gasket
11061A KM-11061-7010 1 Screw Gasket
11061B KM-11061-7087 1 Insulator Gasket
11061C KM-11061-7088 1 Insulator/Manifold Gasket
11061D KM-11061-7093 1 Manifold Gasket

13107 KM-13107-7018 1 Shaft

15004 KM-15004-7052 1 Carburetor Assembly

16014 KM-16014-7010 1 Pilot Air Screw

16020 KM-16020-7003 1 Float Chamber

16025 KM-16025-7017 1 Throttle Valve

16030 KM-16030-7003 1 Float Valve

16031 KM-16031-7002 1 Float

16041 KM-16041-7050 1 Choke Carburetor Shaft
16041A KM-16041-7056 1 Throttle Carburetor Shaft

16073 KM-16073-7013 1 Insulator

16186 KM-16186-7006 1 Choke Valve Assembly

21188 KM-21188-7002 1 Solenoid

49121 KM-49121-7018 1 Main Nozzle

59076 KM-59076-7019 1 Intake Manifold

92009 KM-92009-2083 1 Screw
92009A  KM-92009-2349 1 Screw

92063 KM-92063-7141 1 Main Jet, #122
92063A KM-92063-7142 1 Main Jet, #124
92063B KM-92063-7149 1 Main Jet, #120

92081 KM-92081-2234 1 Spring

92093 KM-92093-2100 1 Seal
92093A  KM-92093-7003 1 Seal

92145  KM-92145-2122 1 Spring

130 KM-130AA0630 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 x 30
172 KM-172BA06115 1 Stud Bolt, 6 x 115

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 14 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Control Equipment

Z-Force S 60

SN B

AN

W

92145—

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Control Equipment

Page 15 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13107 KM-13107-7047 1 Shaft
13271 KM-13271-7038 1 Plate
16171 KM-16171-7022 1 Link
39129 KM-39129-7028 1 S  Governor Spring
49103 KM-49103-7014 1 Governor Arm
49103A KM-49103-7015 1 Governor Arm
49113 KM-49113-7050 1 Complete Control Panel
92145 KM-92145-7057 1 Spring
92145A  KM-92145-7058 1 Spring
92150 KM-92150-2182 1 /P Bolt,5x18
92151 KM-92151-7014 1 Bolt, 5 x 30
92153 KM-92153-0009 1 Bolt, 6 x 12
92153A KM-92153-7033 1 Bolt, 6 x 35
92153B KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 x 12
92170 KM-92170-7001 1 Clamp
214 KM-214AA0408 1 /P Pan Screw, 4 x 8
311 KM-311AA0600 1 /P Hex Nut, 6mm
312 KM-312AA0500 1 Hex Nut, 5mm
411  KM-411AA0600 1 Plain Washer, 6mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 16 of 50

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Cooling Equipment

A—

L imJ

oy
&9

an

921563

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Cooling Equipment

Page 17 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13070 KM-13070-7019 1 Cooling Air Guide
13272  KM-13272-7006 1 Fan Plate
14037 KM-14037-70089H 1 Screen
23062 KM-23062-7005 1 Complete Bracket

23062A  KM-23062-7022 1 Complete Bracket
49089 KM-49089-7079 1 Engine Shroud

49089A  KM-49089-7080 1 Engine Shroud
59041 KM-59041-7014 1 Fan

59066A  KM-59066-7063 1 /P Fan Housing
92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw
92026 KM-92026-7007 1 /P Spacer
92151 KM-92151-7012 1 Bolt, 6 x 12
92153 KM-92153-7007 1 Bolt

92153A  KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 x 12

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 18 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Cylinder & Crankcase

Z-Force S 60

[ ] P -
3 ¥ 3
Mw" & \\ ' < mm_ﬁ %ﬁmmmmw /
S & m g Q o AM/ MR\
. ~ S - /// ..... )
T WA\ ° Ve ==
. mlm = = iR
N, ;mmu.mum - o Am‘ ’ /
< mw“ N Z=\V = - 4 @ R V- &
a—¢ N\ </§ N\ W\ ( &—e = o
- "o /” /m 1.m,nu _M_ S ammp \ & / ' Mm,
N\ / ”m»m.!”, Ry P \@ . Aw |||||| o &)
@ \% \ /J//”mwmmmmwmﬂmmm-_ < @ mv. A 4 2 4
S //W”W,,-,. 4 s K &wme )
qom . /< ”lli....um o ot Mw P I///// Mmmmm WN%\ N +
S/ dd - - /””/.Wﬂmmmwu LN S
A ¢ ,\mmv < N o S " /”/”u,uu m ....F.. (@]
@ o= [ — © R o ) o m/,/,”u wmmm m| on
;;;;; i / & = & o_mm N/ rmm-u %r-----mw N Nu
/ ,”,, \ s - _ N/ \ & — O
o~ \\ \\\““M”&HHHHHWW o \\/ﬁMHHHMMﬂmMMWW_ /\ nn;w_n W
S— N, S/ 7 3 o
T A « 8 /L3
o § N\t - 10 (& N ©
') .m, = o} N —~ [ R N o K o
- .Mw nu =N . AMW R mw Mw Mu Y e N - S “Mw .mm” . y
S AP RN S=w =
X AN S 7Y oo @ /7 -
RN W frot // .
....I AV ol A\ T
s o=9s L] NENH 57 |
o v XOC \W/ 7 WJ . mww
ol Ar: - Mmmn M A . o 4
, A s 3
/ -
. ‘..dw .ixv A;. —_— |w‘x|w q.yl nnnm,x ~
uuu &2l |_ —— ) (=]
¢ Tlvg ||W \ 0=t Mmummmw:awhkawwul
/ nmnwg.uhui.i....... =
2z 3 ) S5 4 -2
5 %S @ S E
” S S
L ol
o



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Cylinder & Crankcase

Page 19 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
11004 KM-11004-7026 1 Head Gaket
11008 KM-11008-7039 1 Complete Cylinder Head, #1
11008A  KM-11008-7040 1 Complete Cylinder Head, #2
11022 KM-11022-7019 1 Rocker Case, #1
11022A  KM-11022-7020 1 Rocker Case, #2
11061 KM-11061-7083 1 Rocker Case Gasket
11061A KM-11061-7094 1 Breather Gasket
13272 KM-13272-7004 1 Breather Plate
14091 KM-14091-7064 1 Breather Cover
16126 KM-16126-7020 1 Breather Valve
32154 KM-32154-7019 1 Pipe
32155 KM-32155-7003 1 Breather Pipe
49015 KM-49015-7079 1 Crankcase Cover
49015A KM-49015-7106 1 Crankcase Cover
49120 KM-49120-7134 1 Complete Crankcase
49120A  KM-49120-7142 1 Complete Crankcase
59071 KM-59071-2079 1 Joint
92004 KM-92004-7024 1 Stud, 8 x 30
92043 KM-92043-1263 1 Pin
92049 KM-92049-7001 1 /P Qil Seal, RVC 26 x 11 x 10.2
92049A  KM-92049-7005 1 Oil Seal, SO8x 14 x5HS
92049B KM-92049-7010 1 /P Oil Seal, SD 35 x 48 x 8 R HS
92049C KM-92049-7028 1 Oil Seal, 38 x 62 x BMTCLV
92066 KM-92066-7023 1 Plug
92066A KM-92066-7026 1 Plug
92104 1 Liquid Gasket, TB1217H Purchase locally
92153 KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 x 12
92153A KM-92153-7054 1 Bolt, 8 x 50
130 KM-130AA0625 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 x 25
130A KM-130CA1050 1 Flange Bolt, 10 x 50
130B KM-130CA1065 1 Flange Bolt, 10 x 65
214 KM-214AA0408 1 /P Pan Screw, 4 x 8
670 KM-670B2011 1 O-Ring, 11MM

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 20 of 50

. -
: BT P
h ,\ . /www Eluw_g Ei\ mw‘/ﬂwwwmuﬂmwu
m .m@ :J =HAME m mwm Ww@mumuuuuummwmw m %M \V mwm@
o\ il ng &F ¢ «wmmmw%‘

TE ¢ 5
o o o 3 4
-~ & o= © AR
® - ) (s &mﬁ
\ Sy ey Y ' R
2 S 50 B N
o—dgdiinny - oz nwmﬂﬂxaﬁu S /Uv
- o % / HHMU, \Am S LI e P
© G £ 7
e / &
o~ 4 /, i /
@ ¢ /fuuuxnu /MMMMW\ //,
| 7\
o - & \ 7 M
S 3 &

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Electric Equipment

Z-Force S 60



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Electric Equipment

Page 21 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13272  KM-13272-7012 1 Plate
21066 KM-21066-7017 1 Voltage Regulator
21171 KM-21171-7041 1 Ignition Coil Assembly
21171  KM-21171-7047 1 Ignition Coil Assembly
21193 KM-21193-7038 1 Flywheel Assembly
26011 KM-26011-7025 1 Lead Wire, L =95
26031 KM-26031-7040 1 Harness
26031A KM-26031-7041 1 Harness
26031B KM-26031-7044 1 Harness
59031 KM-59031-7017 1 Charging Coll
92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw
92009A  KM-92009-2308 1 Screw
92066 KM-92066-7026 1 Plug
92070 KM-BPR4ES 1 /P Spark Plug, BPR4ES (NGK)
92072  KM-92072-7003 1 Band
92151 KM-92151-2097 1 Bolt, 12 x 30
92154  KM-92154-7003 1 Bolt, 12 x 30
92171  KM-92171-7008 1 Clamp
92172  KM-92172-7018 1 Screw, 5 x 20
92200 KM-92200-7002 1 Washer
130 KM-130AA0620 1 Flanged Bolt, 6 x 20
510 KM-510A5100 1 Woodruff Key

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 22 of 50
Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Engine Labels

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 23 of 50
Kawasaki FR730V-AS05 Engine Labels

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
56033 KM-56033-7001 1 Manual Label
56070 KM-56070-7001 1 Warning Label

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 24 of 50

« -~ 2 5
P 2 T 2
g o K h
N
..... Pitiﬁlﬁ| ..%li [ VeERy
o T ) ) w\_ b
_,AL, g
A,

@ g Se By e
—& & «w/@ &t
@ /KN\
@ N e -
& =
o \ > n
A\J/ ~
N a
2 N\ T
ERN /
2 —
2 / N S A
N

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Fuel Tank & Fuel Valve

Z-Force S 60



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Fuel Tank & Fuel Valve

Page 25 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

42036 KM-42036-7015 1 Sleeve

49019 KM-49019-7005 1 /P Fuel Filter

49040 KM-49040-7008 1 Fuel Pump

92009 KM-92009-2303 1 Screw

92170 KM-92170-2009 1 Clamp

92171  KM-92171-7008 1 Clamp

92192 KM-92192-7148 1 Tube, 6.4 x 12.7 x 150
92192A  KM-92192-7172 1 Tube, 6.35 x 12.7 x 185
92192B KM-92192-7188 1 /P Tube, 6.35x 12.7 x 390

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 26 of 50

- 152 <
Tl N = T % >
N N, o - - y
~_) v us N ¥
_ y W o
N, - @ o

S S .
L= M ,m ua\r/.umue 7NN
1 ﬁu .III@; . .MI w W ﬁmv W, V

—
=]
;
|
!
.y
<3
55
A
54—
\
92066A—ADD

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Lubrication Equipment

Z-Force S 60



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Lubrication Equipment

Page 27 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
13272  KM-13272-7011 1 Rotor Plate
14075  KM-14075-7013 1 Oil Gauge Cap Assembly
16154 KM-16154-7010 1 Outer Rotor Pump
16154A KM-16154-7011 1 Inner Rotor Pump
49065 KM-49065-7006 1 Oil Filter
49065A  KM-49065-7007 1 Oll Filter
59231 KM-59231-7016 1 Filler
92066 KM-92066-7003 1 Plug
92066A KM-92066-7028 1 Plug
92140 KM-92140-7003 1 Ball
92145  KM-92145-7002 1 Spring
92153 KM-92153-7008 1 Bolt
92153A  KM-92153-7043 1 Bolt, 6 x 12
555  KM-555A0420 1 Spring Pin, 4 x 20
670 KM-670D2016 1 O-Ring, 16mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 28 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO0O5 Piston & Crankshaft

Z-Force S 60

Rl
OIJM YMMPM?M ,

A,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Kawasaki FR730V-ASO0O5 Piston & Crankshaft

Page 29 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

13001 KM-13001-7027 1 Engine Piston
13002 KM-13002-7006 1 Piston Pin
13008 KM-13008-7005 1 Piston Ring Set
13025 KM-13025-7009 1 Piston Ring Set L, 0.5
13029 KM-13029-7010 1 Engine Piston L, 0.5
13031 KM-13031-7084 1 Complete Crankshaft
13251 KM-13251-7025 1 Connecting Rod Assembly
92033 KM-92033-7016 1 Snap Ring

92033A KM-92033-7018 1 Snap Ring
92151 KM-92151-7017 1 Bolt, 6 x 35

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 30 of 50

21163
!
i
!

o m\mwmﬂ!“li.lllllw %“MIM“ , [ S ———
- e, A
< T mnl v, - ‘/\m

T \ﬁ . I\ S meA . —

©F A W\ -~

s <

<« pid

P >
)\ S

i

Py

D)

J 1)

3208 5",

o M
e e < b
@

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kawasaki FR730V-ASOQO5 Starter

Z-Force S 60

iy

|

o
*

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-ASOQO5 Starter

Page 31 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
16146 KM-16146-7027 1 Cover Assembly
16146A  KM-16146-7030 1 Cover Assembly
21080 KM-21080-7006 1 Armature
21163 KM-21163-7035 1 S  Electric Starter
27012 KM-27012-7008 1 Hook
32085 KM-32085-7005 1 S  Stopper
59051 KM-59051-7034 1 Spur Gear
92093 KM-92093-7007 1 Seal
92145 KM-92145-7060 1 Spring
92154  KM-92154-7001 1 Bolt
92210 KM-92210-7017 1 Nut
92210A KM-92210-7036 1 S  Nut
130 KM-130AA0840 1 Flanged Bolt, 8 x 40

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 32 of 50

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Valve & Camshaft

Z-Force S 60

o
o

o
o

o

o
L5
(=]
N
[+2]

Q

o)
L2
<
&N
(2]

[24]
(=)
(]
[V}
ol
[ ]

©)

)
@ <
b I~ _nm mu” r~ «
o 5 = o © 9
- ) o o2 — @ O
=33 S 5
g e S 33
—— L\ « e
- , P =~ N
s Woam | ol /N
v TN i) NV
I ) Y { 0
DAY D__ ) ,
~ W) YL h0 & e\ ( 4\
. Alﬂ”f M )| & . \ &@mq KVW~ / N \ S N
.mw xvﬂuv' 5 WWW /Iﬂn““\ NV(\ fﬁmm“\
/A S s
B/ L 2 w 23~ ©
&y S % 85, e, ©
pr A mmmww \“\ & : SR 3 6
. & e -7
S / _ . — nw Y]
) - \\\\ = o Awwmv P > = @ o
- A = : > | ~ | i (i
-6 \\ - mun \““ \,mwmw!! mm Rmmvi!i_a. A@amrww © e
/ Y/ @ VY, \mr ~ (p=m () — mm. \@..i b (O]
- Doy i
9 / e
S b Mw = T / ) . o0 @ . .
Pl o ) 2 S 5 =% s 2.
o~ / - ¢ =] ] o~ -
o /o= S 2 SR8z gg37 Sco
o — [+ « - ot N e
P ”w .Uh n"” ;;;;;; £ \\ - - _M, _M [~ m“ o TR _”.
] oy O 4 - i — — -
_A._W M“ MM_ o \\ & . “w“ [~  J— N an.v oy Muw"
— o © 7= , Y
-5 @ [a (F=—= @ © I
@@ &30 o = -
y WM\ , gz 0)—{aF9)—e @fo]-a
/S . s
Mm Aﬁ Y reme—r————re— S Q
/ =
£, T R [3]
ohn | 880
bl /_ﬂ”.vw Q o~ o o ©
WMo o g o i i
o oy
e — —
Lt [2+]
= 2

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Kawasaki FR730V-ASO05 Valve & Camshaft

Page 33 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

11055 KM-11055-7009 1 Bracket

12004 KM-12004-7008 1 Intake Valve

12005 KM-12005-7009 1 Exhaust Valve

12009 KM-12009-7001 1 Valve Spring Retainer

12011 KM-12011-2056 1 Collet

12016  KM-12016-2066 1 Rocker Arm

12032 KM-12032-7001 1 Tappet

13070 KM-13070-7017 1 Governor Guide

13116  KM-13116-7007 1 Push Rod

13271  KM-13271-7007 1 /P Plate
13271A KM-13271-7021 1 /P Governor Plate

42036 KM-42036-7010 1 /P Sleeve

49078 KM-49078-7002 1 Engine Valve Spring, IN

49118 KM-49118-7022 1 Complete Camshatft

92033 KM-92033-7001 1 Snap Ring

92140 KM-92140-7005 1 /P Ball

92145 KM-92145-7001 1 Spring

92152  KM-92152-7020 1 Collar

92153 KM-92153-7100 1 Bolt, 6 x 29.5

92200 KM-92200-2151 1 Washer, 8.1 x 18 x 0.5
92200A  KM-92200-7009 1 Washer, 16 x 42 x 0.91
92200B  KM-92200-7048 1 Washer, 16.3 x 30 x 2.28

130 KM-130AA0814 1 Flanged Bolt, 8 x 14
312 KM-312AA0600 1 Hex Nut, 6mm

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 34 of 50
Label Map 60-Inch

Y I 4 A S ey
T IRVIO
oo Pocd P oy =g £,
] 55 SE58 5 =y
SIS A AN 25 ey
AR o\ Sioasnns

SRR R

et 2

R

B A R
R N R R A Ty

.\\\\\\W\ R Sy,
SRRBRY B R
\'\\\%\\\’w’“,&' "“W & 55T

4

o

AR

R R

S \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“
Taa

33
Sy SR

ASEFTRE I E \m

Y Nl

o m\&\\\\‘m\\\\\\\mm

-

RN

Al
FI I R IILST

P TS Ay & oo

A e e N T e e T S T
R R i L e e g e L

& R $ e e
JESETEHRRERE. RN SN RS 777013958
\\\\\mamm . N X B O NN FEELI3YDD

B
R

TIRioRSRE Y

X FETIIRDTTA
LRRRRLLERTRS § N ifiiesmi Ay
PITIEIDIARIR . _ oy
M B T R T R
¥ TR an M
~M\\\mm
S 5 ] B SEaaaas
R :Mm\
Roiae s X
ARTTIENTTR N
! Y
! i
\W\\W.Wm ] i
R R T e H H
{
77I1312028 i A
P73 aAS I vl
i H
b H
i t
E H
i} i
N E H
' \ 5 z
N N
fhad S N i !
H H & % ;
3 L A
3

R
R SRR AR

SN

%
sy

4
/
% 5
i

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 35 of 50
Label Map 60-Inch
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
777D14078  777D14078 1 LABEL-CUB CADET BUMPER
777D14079  777D14079 1 LABEL-KAW FR730V ENG 26.0
777S33444B  777S33444B 1 LABEL-CONSOLE PANEL RH

777D13929  777D13929 1 LABEL-CUB CADET CONSOLE
777532328 777532328 1 /P DECAL-WARNING 50' DECK Z-FORCE

777123305 777123305 1 LABEL-BELT ROUTE 60" DECK
777S33184 777533184 1 LABEL-DECK SAFETY
777D13924  777D13924 1 LABEL-DECK WASH SYSTEM
777S30503  777S30503 1 /P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE
777D14070  777D14070 1 LABEL-60 INCH CUT
777D13928  777D13928 1 LABEL-Z FORCE.S SEAT BOX
777533568 777533568 1 LABEL-REAR HITCH
TT77123277A  777123277A 1 LABEL-TRANSMSN RELEASE

777123307 777123307 1 LABEL-STRG TILT PEDAL
777D13955  777D13955 1 LABEL-CUB CADET
777D13957  777D13957 1 LABEL-TILT

777123327 777123327 1 LABEL-DECK HEIGHT
777D13956  777D13956 1 LABEL-ZERO TURN

777122885 777122885 1 LABEL-HOUR METER LH POD

777S33445A  777S33445A 1 LABEL-CONSOLE PANEL LH

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 36 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Mower Deck 60-Inch

Z-Force S 60

<\
N FEN 1\
" A , ~ A / /I I~
A \—=
A\ \
& ~/ w.,/ ,/ / /”
. W\ ”f
/ N oy
i ~\ eyy.,ww Ty www
J// \\A/ANAV,V, . Y .\ 7 n#mlﬂmmmu“uuulw.
[=] \/\\ \W\ © N\\ \\\\
P~ e \
| _ Aﬁl\m\ N L ey
\ ANNERANN S A= || SRS
r,n.:ll.. sy \, / \ .AHMI \ / m \\‘m“ \
@ KIAQWIHJIHL l‘u..mwwillﬂlu - \ 2 ® o l //./V,A L ] 2 %y
\ y v L R e uvw_mnw P
\ Ve 4 g
7

r,v

|/

WWW.mymowerparts.com

Y \
\ ~, L=
R /N . N A
AN O o 0/
——LN\—a AN e S A ,
/ﬂ/ / \ st \ ¥ Nl, , / / \
N \ o\ AN / A
N (o}
A iLA.@ ﬁ,,||”@ wiL \ \ ol LA
BN \Wlp o=y A S
oyl \w
B \
-1 ey
4 X
[
\ ~

/! g o
f.@fﬁéﬂuuuuw\.‘.a.




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Mower Deck 60-Inch

Page 37 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 00010958 1 Washer, .532 x 1.06 x .094
2 00011925 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16 x 4.00
3  737-3004 1 /P Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 x .788
4 00022560 1 Counterlock Flange Nut, 3/8-16
5 00030276 1 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.50
6 00060078 1 /P Straight Grease Fitting, 1/4-28
7  710-0560 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3/8-18 x 1.75
8 710-3178 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x .75
9 936-3015 1 /P Washer, .469 x .875 x .105
10  750-3193 1 /P Spacer, .390 x .620 x 3.04
11  736-3052 1 /P Washer, .406 x 1.00 x .105
12 936-0133 1 /P Washer, .411 x 1.25 x 1.00
13 01001161 1 Flange TT Screw, 5/16-18 x .625
14 01003123 1 Spacer, .812 x 1.47 x .218
15 01003253 1 S  Torsion Spring
16 01005376 1 V- Belt
17 01006693 1 Fab Deck Deflector Chute
18 01006748-0637 1 /P Deflector Chute Bracket
19 01006961 1 Hex Screw, 1/2-20 x 7.50
20 01008049 1 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 4.00
21 01008644 1 Fab Deck Chute Finger Guard
22 02000454 1 Spacer, .760 x 2.00 x 1.28
23 02000762 1 Flange Hex TT Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.00
24 02001891 1 Washer, .625 x 1.00 x .048
25 02001987 1 Hex Screw, 3/4-16 x 6.00
26 02002299 1 Nylock Nut, 1/2-20
27 02002629 1 Hook Ext. Spring, .75 x 7.89 x .14
28 02003712 1 Hook Ext. Spring, .94 x 7.57 x .14
29 02004447 1 /P Idler Pulley, 4.88
30 02005019 1 /P Hi-Lift Blade, 21.0
31 02005079 1 Idler Pulley, 5.06
32 02005195-0637 1 /P Deck Chute Baffle
33 918-04426 1 /P Deck Spindle Assembly
34 634-3159 1 /P Deck Wheel
35  980-00100-4021 1 /P 60" Welded Deck
36  680-00105-4021 1 60" Idler Assembly
37 703-07010 1 Deck Idler Arm
38  703-07516-0637 1 Standard Baffle
39 703-07632A-0637 1 /P Spring Mount Bracket
40  703-07641-0637 1 Spring Mount Plate
41  703-07687-4021 1 60" RH Belt Cover
42  703-07688-4021 1 60" LH Belt Cover
44 710-04379A 1 Hex Screw, 7/16-20 x 3.50
45  710-05110 1 Hex Screw, 3/4-16 x 8.0
46  710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.00
47  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer TT Screw, 1/4-20 x .500
48  956-1209 1 /P V-Type Pulley
49  710-3034 1 /P Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.25
50 712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
51 912-0641 1 /P Hex Nut, M16-1.5
52  712-3078 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/4-16
53 917-04754 1 Electric PTO Clutch
54  921-04041

WWW. mymov\?errﬂa‘let%@ﬁ‘faptef



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Mower Deck 60-Inch

Page 38 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
55 731-3005 1 /P Front Roller
56  932-0594A 1 /P Extension Spring, .91 x 7.33
57 936-0171 1 /P Lock Washer, 7/16
58  936-0227 1 /P Flat Washer, .390 x 1.500 x .134
59 936-0760 1 /P Lock Washer, 17 x 23.8 x 1.95
60  736-3040 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x 1.92 x .060
61  737-04003D 1 /P Water Deck Nozzle
62  738-04216A 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3/8-16 x .625 x 2.515
63  738-04376 1 Shoulder Spacer, .854 x .280
64  747-3384 1 /P Chute Deflector Rod
65  748-3065A 1 /P Deck Spindle Spacer
66  750-05282 1 Spindle Spacer, .76 x 2.0 x 1.1
67  954-04262 1 /P Belt
68  756-04129B 1 /P Idler Pulley, 4.25
69  756-04430 1 V-Type Pulley
703-07787-0637 1 Spindle Reinforcement Plate Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 39 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Quick Reference 60-Inch

Z-Force S 60

‘_ﬁ-___v

__..

|
‘_“__ __

S

i
e

—— e L
s .

WWW.mymowerparts.com

I



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Quick Reference 60-Inch

Page 40 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
KM-BPR4ES 1 /P Spark Plug
KM-11013-7047 1 S  Air Filter & Pre-Cleaner
KM-49065-7007 1 Oll Filter
KM-49019-7001 1 S  Fuel Filter
KM-21171-7041 1 Ignition Module
KM-21066-7017 1 Voltage Regulator
KM-49040-7008 1 Fuel Pump
N/A 1 Carb Repair Kit
KM-21188-7002 1 Carburetor Solenoid
954-04250 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-04262 1 /P P.T.O. Belt
01005376 1 Deck Belt
02005019 1 /P Blades
712-3078 1 /P Blade Nut
918-04426 1 /P Spindle Housing Assy.
710-05110 1 Spindle Bolt (Center)
02001987 1 Spindle Bolt (Outside)
634-3159 1 /P Deck Wheels
731-3005 1 /P Roller (Front & or Back)
N/A 1 Roller (Back)
921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
951-3124E 1 /P Fuel Cap
925-04227B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
725-05058 1 Seat Switch
725-04363 1 Brake Switch
725-04363 1 Reverse Switch
925-04175 1 /P P.T.O. Switch
917-04754 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
19A70012100 1 60" Triple Bagger Attachment
19A70018100 1 Headlight Kit Attachment
19A70017100 1 Mulch Kit Attachment

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 41 of 50

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Seat & Frame

S ///////
A 2T
\\\/ \ N S
[ /{\ \ \ .Hu.V \ \e .Huﬂm,wwv
/ },;// e 7 o/
\ / v,,,,,,,;,v\“\ ﬁmmm ATA
nl_.l \\ \\ , \ /‘f“,ﬂ_,,j.\ \\\\..ﬂ“,ll/ mRmmm\ o 2 )
II! \ \\ AV(\\ //M AA// / N.MNNWNW =)
/ ; ,,/ \
/ / VA
/ / ~n BRI
AN iy L A W
/S N, i\
S 2o’ \ /v\\”,,,, \ A\ m
< / /S veno /oy /,, N \
Y o/ evooo/ - b @)
\ / / AN ¥4
\ N/ 00000, / \ f (&)
) ,.a pon N /o © 000/ \\9 ,V/, / )
[ 1 ) L4 S / @
AN ‘ N/ //.,.ooeeko\ \coo_co A/ A \\ // “?.i V\:\ \\ ._a.h.u
N /N \ N\ e\\ \MV ooo /) \ / \\ / ~L// /
/Y SN\ \ N foosaos N/ Y /& \ a4 w
/4 / \ N focoao/ [/ (@ /o // /
\ \\\ / / N/ 0000 \\ \ \ /”, \A\ \ / / \\ \\ (@]
)/ ° /) NN,
.“VR b \\ \\ , \ o_eoo 9\\ 7/ \ /7 // \w \\ \\
e AN, o/ W N v W
\\nll...‘\\IHHlllllv / \ .1-./ / / \ \
¢ ,-HM/AHA- \ / / B\ (NM // \\ (@)
\ SO\ 5 == =
e\ NN S \ "/
/A N /un...mul A S/ N / /7 y
/// /lm \\“\ \,..l / \ \\ // . / \ \ \
/ N 7 - / \ e \\mw« o/ / / m
N\ (o NS UTAA
”//ﬂIII“HHHHH\. /N\ U“\ / ', V\ ,/ -
S Y~ gl o V"’ \\\ e N\
/ / '\ \\\.IIII\ =
| - ® .
« y o /A/ .
e~ ¢
*\ _ \ V s S
. i of
= 7 JA
@ /)
o
% NN A\
/ %
/ -\ N\
- N
. < *
~



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Seat & Frame

Page 42 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-04717A-0637 1 /P Frame Assembly
2 703-07315-0637 1 Floor Board
3  703-07391-0637 1 Seat Bracket
4 703-07473-0637 1 Transmission Cover
5 703-07483-4021 1 Seat Mount Frame
6 703-07626A-0637 1 /P Pivot Seat Bracket
7 703-07668-0637 1 Seat Base
8 703-07696-0637 1 Brake Switch Mount Bracket
9 703-07729-0637 1 Running Board Mount Bracket
10 703-07730-0637 1 Floor Pan Frame Support
11  703-07765A-0637 1 /P Guide Plate
12 710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
13  710-05070 1 Screw, 1.4-20 x .5
14  710-05074 1 Screw, 1.4-20x 1.0
15  710-0599 1 /P Screw, 1.4-20 x .500
16 710-0642 1 /P Screw, 1.4-20 x .750
17  710-3015 1 /P Hex Screw, 1.4-20 x .75
18 712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5/16-18
19 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
20 732-04561 1 Comp. Spring, 1.71 x 3.735 x .238
21  735-0271A 1 /P Bumper, .62 x .3
22  938-0296 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 5.16-18 x .437 x .268
23  750-05373 1 Spacer, .281 x .750 x .680
24 757-04070 1 /P Front Cut Seat w/ Arms
24 02002255 1 Armrest Kit not shown
24 710-3256 6 /P Screw, Button Head 1/4-20 x .50 not shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 43 of 50

Z-Force S 60

Steering Assembly

/ ._.wn_ “...“w
_a.unnu mYHW ,Mw w | MW“MMW//
\.VN / m ___.a _ / / / wm/
\\\ \&/{\ O VHHMJmullllaU A\ ,\\ / :W//l
Q-Ax / H —~ 67 " Wo\w 3
L, 0 OV
VA = N\
aﬁ m @, b o)) o ﬁwn N \\ A\m 1
@& i.mmwmrvhws\“ _\ %ﬁuyu\ ) WW
Y L Sy
= A,
w0

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Steering Assembly

Page 44 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 603-04776 1 Cam Plate Assembly
2 603-04777 1 Neutral Bracket
3  617-04047 1 LH Steering Gear Assembly
4  617-04048 1 RH Steering Gear Assembly
5 919-04261 1 /P Upper Steering Housing
6  919-04262 1 /P Lower Steering Housing
7 647-04191 1 Vertical Hydro LH Arm Assembly
8 647-04192 1 Vertical Hydro RH Arm Assembly
9 647-04208 1 RH Cam Assembly
10 647-04209 1 LH Cam Assembly
11  710-0642 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x 0.750
12 710-0778 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x 1.500
13  710-0788 1 /P Hex Washer Screw. 1.4-20 x 1.000
14  710-3015 1 /P Hex Screw, 1.4-20 x .75
15 911-04587A 1 /P Steering Shaft
16 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
17  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
18 915-0120 1 /P Spirol Pin, 3.16 x 1.00
19 916-0102 1 /P Snap Ring, 1.0
20 916-0114 1 /P Retaining Ring, .56
21  717-04318 1 Pinion Gear, 7-Tooth
22  917-04330 1 /P Steering Gear, 26-Tooth
23  717-04730 1 Synchro Rack Gear
24  917-04732A 1 /P Steering Gear, 53-Tooth
25  718-04388A 1 Speed Cam Tube
26  718-04644 1 Hydro Steering Cam
27  721-04186 1 O-Ring, .625 x .07
28  732-04523 1 Compression Spring, .531 x 1.25
29 732-04711 1 Wave Spring, 24.22 x 32 x 1.98
30 736-0256 1 S  Flat Washer, .635 x .930 x .033
31 936-0274 1 /P Flat Washer, 1.01 x 1.75 x .172
32  736-04237 1 Flat Washer, .508 x 1.325 x .040
33  736-04498 1 Flat Washer, .260 x .455 x .048
34  736-0615 1 Thrust Washer, 1.007 x 1.542 x .03
35 938-0145 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 3.8-16 x .500 x .835
36 741-04203 1 Flange Bearing, .5 x .700
37 741-04204 1 Sleeve Bearing, .437 x .3425
38 741-04206A 1 Sleeve Bearing, .623 x .5025 x .800
39 741-04231 1 Sleeve Bearing, 1.2 x 1.00
40  741-04235 1 Flange Bearing, .625 x .875
41  741-04257 1 Rack Caster Bearing
42  741-04280 1 Ball Bearing, .25 x .6875 x .25
43  741-0747 1 Ball Bearing, .5625 x 1.375 x .4375
44  750-05369 1 Spacer, .260 x .375 x .75

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
Page 45 of 50

Steering Column & Axles

Z-Force S 60

i)// - 1A .;ﬂ 4!!..W1\lllll,l
Y= A R\ Ny
/ / [+2) lﬂ / nHUTI...I\m%. A5 N
g |\ A
A [ . { o\ gt A
Ju., 1 \m%_. rMu. m%,w € Ijn!.iu \\ /v,
o | i Y ~
L /- mw Y \ L
“\ / ,%K Nm l/ / N meV( \IHHHHHuu

WWW.mymowerparts.com

~. - /
2Py /
bﬂ&%WW\\MV\\ ]



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Steering Column & Axles

Page 46 of 50

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 02004124 1 Socket Head Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.00
2 603-04713-0637 1 Caster Bracket Assembly
3  603-04755-0637 1 Upper Steering Column Assembly
4  603-04767-0637 1 Tilt Release Pedal Assembly
5 603-04772-0637 1 Front Bumper Frame Assembly
6 631-04008A 1 /P Steering Wheel Assembly
7  703-07349-0637 1 Lower Steering Wheel Column
8 703-07352-0637 1 Lower Column Cover
9 703-07424-0637 1 Tilt Steering Pedal
10 703-07486-0637 1 Front Fram Brace
11  703-07611-0637 1 Damper Pivot Lower Bracket
12 703-07613-0637 1 Tilt Action Lever
13  703-07624-0637 1 Stering Mount Box Plate
14  710-0376 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.00
15  710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 2.25
16 710-0411 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 4.00
17  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
18  710-05070 1 Screw, 1.4-20 x .5
19 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.00
20  710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x 1.25
21  710-1260A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x 750
22  710-1880 1 /P Hex Screw, 5.16-18 x .75
23  710-3085 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 3.50
24  710-3119 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x .750
25  711-05281 1 Pivot Gear Steering Shaft
26  712-04063 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 5.16-18
27  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3/8-16
28  912-3009 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 5.16-18
29  914-0507 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3.32 x .750
30 916-0231 1 /P E-Ring, .750
31 717-04692 1 13-Tooth Variable Spur Gear
32 717-04696 1 12-Tooth Variable Gear
33  717-04711 1 Steering Shaft
34  719-04544 1 RH Flange Bearing Caster Pivot Axle
35  719-04545 1 LH Flange Bearing Caster Pivot Axle
36 927-04320 1 /P Locking Damper Cylinder, 80MM
37 731-04532B 1 Steering Wheel Cover
38  731-07358A 1 Column Cover
39 931-3020 1 /P Hubcap
40 936-0169 1 /P Lock Washer, 3.8
41  736-0242 1 /P Bell Washer, .340 x .872 x .060
42  736-0343 1 /P Flat Washer, .330 x 1.25 x .120
43  936-0447 1 /P Wave Washer, 1.5 x 1.0 x .029
44  936-0504 1 /P Wave Washer, .510 x.750 x .017
45  736-3040 1 /P Flat Washer, .406 x 1.92 x .060
46  736-3078 1 /P Flat Washer, .344 x 1.00 x .063
47  738-0143 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .496 x .336
48  938-0148 1 /P Shoulder Screw, 3.8-16 x .50 x .66
49  741-0338 1 /P Flange Bearing, 3.4 x .52
50 941-0558 1 S  Flange Bearing, 1.0 x 1.25 x 1.62
51  948-0209 1 /P Flange Bearing, .630 x 1.50
52  748-04139 1 Steering Shaft Block

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 47 of 50

S = .i:wﬁv B 1

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60

Steering Linkage & Pedal Controls

nuf ‘m.\“ v!n!mm - _.w\\h\ ...IIII L .Z
AN 9 SN
5 leo) N/
g\ \Vmu - 7
N, Awmmu\“ X/ w “, A“\
//. / nm,m/ \ ik = o~ N4
@ /N,\v // N ..A,/ /v / \aw,
B, &S GEwe \ ( &
. \ o \ wnwx./ & mxww|\J.ai|ﬁmmwiﬁnnw ~—
/ /e e S [ \ ~
R & o A \
YA fige -
\L O/ \v/””,,mv\v N AN \uww & By, 3 w« S m
LY Vw“mmxw / \ . : ,mmw 4 NN mm&w“v
‘m .\\ , // \ \ . \XQ ; / //V \, AN \V/V,N 9_ ”Wv/ O
\ oy \\ \va\nmm \\ \ F}V\ \ W/W I / C
” Auw‘p N \F / / { wmmwm A)/HXN / \ ”@ )
" ,\!\X.W ™ . \ d L [ mm . \V ”/,/
A,mmw\ , S o \ \ ; / mnuuwm@w%www /H/ o+
\ o F e / 1) /AN A\N w
© P / : ,_w mmmunvvﬂ .mv // p
© P o \ \\ / / // \\ // /N/
\M\W, \\ v “mmm //// q
LA, . < ///,
e fE b S W
- mm. i (SN W
< ‘ ~@ W\
A AN\ o
VR \
© e [ A // m
g SN N\
T AN N >
N /U,
< mv \ ‘l\ N\ 7 N\ m
%\ VAL N / oS, .
e / | A
e 3 / )
[ | moa— =%
9 ¢ / TN
/ /Uﬂ/ >
2 5 -
o




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60
Steering Linkage & Pedal Controls

Page 48 of 50

47  747-05174

Reverse Pedal Rod

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 01000451 1 Female Ball Joint, 3.8-24

2 02003170 1 Spacer, 344 x .500 x .375

3 603-04736 1 Right Pivot Arm Assembly

4  603-04737 1 Left Pivot Arm Assembly

5 603-04752-0637 1 Forward Pedal Assembly

6 603-04765 1 S  Forward Bracket Assembly

7  703-07455-0637 1 Pivot Mount Bracket

8 703-07465 1 Reverse Bearing Bracket

9 703-07466A 1 Control Bracket
10 703-07566 1 Hydro Link Plate
11  703-07567 1 Steering Link Plate
12 703-07642A-0637 1 Pedal Mount Bracket
13  703-07675-0637 1 Reverse Pedal Bracket
14  703-07786-0637 1 Pedal Mount Plate Support Bracket
15 710-0206 1 /P Hex Screw, 1.4-20 x .875
16  710-04484 1 Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .750
17  710-0599 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 1.4-20 x .500
18  710-0604A 1 /P Hex Washer Screw, 5.16-18 x .625
19 710-0703 1 /P Carriage Screw, 1.4-20 x .75
20  710-0932 1 /P Carriage Screw, 1.4-20 x 1.00
21  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x 1.25
22  710-3015 1 /P Hex Screw, 1.4-20 x .75
23  710-3119 1 /P Hex Screw, 3.8-16 x .750
24  711-0173 1 /P Clevis Pin, .375 x .969
25  711-05270 1 Rod, 3.8 x 5.0
26  711-05274 1 Neutral Adjustment Hub
27  711-05364 1 Adjustment Ferrule, 1.4-28 x 1.000
28 712-04064 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 1.4-20
29  712-04065 1 /P Flange Lock Nut, 3.8-16
30 912-0411 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 5.16-24
31 912-3000 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 3.8-16
32 912-3001 1 /P Jam Nut, 3.8-24
33  714-04040 1 /P Bow-Tie Cotter Pin, 72
34  914-0507 1 /P Cotter Pin, 3.32 x .750
35 932-04262 1 /P Extension Spring, .429 x 2.515
36  735-04113 1 Reverse Foot Pad
37  736-04299 1 Flat Washer, .281 x .50 x .04
38 936-0864 1 /P Thrust Washer, .375 x .812 x .060
39 738-0143 1 /P Shoulder Bolt, 3.8-16 x .496 x .336
40  738-0322A 1 /P Shoulder Screw, .625 x .217
41  738-04427 1 Shoulder Screw, 375 x .48
42  738-0509 1 Shoulder Screw, .500 x 1.825
43  941-0225 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing
44 741-04280 1 Ball Bearing, .25 x .6875 x .25
45  741-0491 1 Flange Bearing, .500 x .34
46  741-3065B 1 /P Hex Flange Bearing, .628

1
1

48  747-05311

Hydro Control Rod

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 49 of 50

Z-Force S 60
Wheels

N ,m\ (-
- N
£ n|nMMWN//”””,
| ", N,
e D)
'R
'

N

N i )
NN\

N SR
NN
e y
N
N

T =
2" e
/VM/
m\
mnnuumuwmx
PRV
AHNNH///
NN
)/
.
~
ENAN
- . /
\f“% \//,.,Ifl\\\_/
[-*-] |llllu‘n\.nln.wA / \
G/ \
mmwyA \\ \
EXNTL4 -
N e Amwmm Wwwu_
@
e
Py,
fm“ B
-~ ‘Ill”/
O
AN /mmnmA W/w
/// .I"WH
.,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Z-Force S 60 Page 50 of 50
Wheels
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 634-04128 1 Wheel Assy., 18 x 9.5-8 (48" Deck)
1 734-1729 1 Tire, 18 x 9.5 x 8 Not shown, (48" Deck)
1 603-04175 1 Rim Not shown, (48" Deck)
1 02003490 1 Wheel Assy., 20 x 10.00 x 10 (60" Deck)
2 918-04317 1 /P Wheel Hub Assembly (60" only)
3  634-04629 1 /P Complete Wheel Assy., 13 x 5.0-6
4  710-04999 1 Hex Screw, 1/2-13 x 8.5
5 710-3119 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16 x .750 (60" Only)
6  712-3050 1 /P Lug Nut, 7/16-14
7 712-3083 1 /P Hex Lock Nut, 1/2-13
8 736-0227 1 S  Flat Washer, .390 x 1.500 x .134 (60" Only)
9  750-05351 1 Spacer, .51 x.75x 1.25
10  750-05352 1 Hub, .76 x 1.23 x 1.25

WWW.mymowerparts.com



